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L.D. 1906 
2 

DATE: February 3, ,1998 (Filing No. S-450 
4 

6 UTILITIES AND ENERGY 

8 Reported by: 

10 Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary 
of the Senate. 

12 

,14 

16 

18 

STATE OF MAINE 
SENATE 

118TH LEGISLATURE 
SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 681, L.D. 1906, Bill, "An 
20 Act Clarifying the Public Service Corporation Exception" 

22 

24 

Amend the bill in 
subsection I-A (page 1, 
its place the following: 

section one 
lines 6 to 13 

by 
in 

striking out all of 
L.D.) and inserting in 

26 'I-A. Public service corporations. A public service 
corporation or an employee of a public service corporation making 

28 electrical installations in the course of the employee's 
emp 1 oyme nt, 13\:1 t· - -o-nl-y- -w. - ~:R€- -€*t-€-nt:- - t.ae - -e-l-e<J-t-r-i-o-a-1- -ias tal- ± at is a s 

30 a~e--maae--iB--tae--ee~~se--eE--~eaae~ia~--a--se~viee--s~a~eet--te 

~e~~±atiea--&y-~~-P~~~£--Yt.i±ities-~~&&~&-~--~:R~-~eae~al-

32 bemRn1Bieat.-iei'l.£--C-&mmissieB including installations of conductors 
and equipment that are not under the exclusive control of the 

34 electric utilities and are used to connect the electric utility 
supply system to the service entrance conductors of the premises 

36 served, including such installations of conductors and equipment 
that are outside a building or terminate immediately inside a 

38 building. This exception does not apply to the installation of 
mobile home service equipment;' 

40 

42 SUMMARY 

44 This amendment provides that public service corporations are 
exempt from electrician licensing requirements when making 

46 installations used to connect the electric utility supply system 
to service entrance conductors. The exemption does not apply to 

48 installations of mobile home service equipment. 
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